S U S H E N G www.russianpolymer.com Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Import & Export Trading CO.,LTD.

DuraStar™ DS1910HF

Thermoplastic Polyester

Eastman Chemical Company

OnucaHue MaTepunanos:

Durastar™ DS1910HF polymer is a high flow grade of Durastar™ that contains a mold release. Durastar™ DS1910HF flow lengths are increased
20-40% relative to Durastar™ DS1010 as shown by spiral flow testing. Other outstanding features of Durastar™ are easily maintained such as excellent
appearance and clarity, good physical properties, chemical resistance, and easy processing. This high flow product is especially suited for those
applications utilizing thin-walled intricate tools. Under existing United States Food and Drug Administration (FDA) regulations, Durastar™ DS1910HF
may be used in food contact articles which comply with the specifications and conditions of use in 21 CFR 177.1240.

This product is certified to ANSI/NSF Standard 51.

asHas NHdopmanms

UL YellowCard E118289-220141
[Nobaska Mpecc-dopma
XapakTtepuncTukm Limkn 6eicTporo hopmoBaHus

Mpuemnembin NULLEBON KOHTaKT
Xopoluas xummyeckas CTOMKOCTb
Xopoluas yoaponpo4HoCTb
Xopolunii BbIMyck npecc-(opmbl
Xopoluas TeXHONOrMYHOCTb
Bbicokas yeTkocTb

Bbicokunin notok

[MPUSATHBI BHELIHWI BUG,

VMcnonbayeTtcs KomnoHeHTbI npubopa
Mpnbopsbl
O6cny>xnBaHMe/PEMOHT HaMnoJbHbIX MOKPbLITUIA
Meb6enb
ToBapebl Ana goma
CropTrBHbIE TOBapbI
CraupoHapHble NpPYHaAIEXXHOCTU
TOHKOCTEHHbIE AeTanu
Nrpywkn

WNHCTpyMeHTbI AN nucbmMa

PevtuHr areHTcTBa YnpasneHve no caHNTapHOMy Haf30py 3a Ka4eCTBOM MULLEBbIX NPOAYKTOB 1 MeankameHTos 21 CFR 177,124

YTtBep>xageHo NSF 51

BHewwHu Bug, HaTypanbHbi uBeT

Page 1



SUSHENG

Import & Export Trading CO.,LTD.

dopmbl

MeTop, 06paboTkm

"panynbl

JlnTbe nog nasneHnem

www.russianpolymer.com Email: sales@su-jiao.com

dusunyeckun

HomuHanbHoe 3HayeHue

EanHuua U3mMepeHus

MeTopn ucnbiTaHus

YpenbHbIh BeC
®opmoBoyHas ycagka-lNoTok

MornouwieHune Boakl (23°C, 24 hr)

g/cm?
%

%

ASTM D792
ASTM D955

ASTM D570

TeepaocTtb

HomuHanbHoe 3HayeHue

EanHuua U3mMepeHus

MeTopn ucnbiTaHus

TBeppocTb PokBenna (R-Scale, 23°C)

107

ASTM D785

MexaHu4eckue

HomuHanbHoe 3HayeHue

EanHuua U3mMepeHus

MeTopn ucnbiTaHus

MpoYHOCTb Ha pacTsKeHne
Yield, 23°C
Break, 23°C

YLNVHEHVE NPY PaCTSXXEHUM
Yield, 23°C
Break, 23°C

®nekTopHbIN Moaynb (23°C)

Flexural Strength (Yield, 23°C)

50.0

43.0

5.0

270

1900

68.0

MPa

MPa

%
%
MPa

MPa

ASTM D638

ASTM D638

ASTM D790

ASTM D790

Bo3apeuicTBue

HomuHanbHoe 3HayeHue

EanHuua U3mMepeHus

MeTopn ucnbiTaHus

3y6uatbin nsop, Impact
-40°C
23°C
Hesy64yatbii n3opn Impact
-40°C
23°C
YpapHoe yCTpONCTBO AN APOTUKOB
-40°C, Energy at Peak Load

23°C, Energy at Peak Load

44

80

No Break

No Break

38.0

40.0

J/m

J/m

ASTM D256

ASTM D4812

ASTM D3763

TennoBou

HomuHanbHoe 3HayeHue

EanHuua U3mMepeHus

MeTopn ucnbiTaHus

TemnepaTypa OTK/IOHEHUS NPUY Harpy3ke
0.45 MPa, Unannealed
1.8 MPa, Unannealed

Bukat Temnepatypa pasmsiryeHus

73.0

66.0

86.0

°C
°C

°C

ASTM D648

ASTM D1525 '

OonTuyeckui HomuHanbHoe 3Ha4eHue EnavHuua usmepeHus MeTop ucnbiTaHus
KoadhdumumeHT nponyckarus (Total) 92.0 % ASTM D1003

Haze <1.0 % ASTM D1003
WHbekums HomuHanbHoe 3Ha4eHue EnavHuua usmepeHus

TemnepaTypa CyLuKun
Bpewmsi cywikn

TemnepaTypa 06paboTku (pacnnasa)

70.0

4.0

230 to 280

°C
hr

°C

Page 2



S U S H E N G www.russianpolymer.com Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Import & Export Trading CO.,LTD.

TemnepaTypa dopmbl 15.0 t0 30.0 °C
NOTE
1. Loading 1 (10 N)

* OTKa3 OT OTBETCTBEHHOCTMU: MHq)OpMaLWIH Ha aTon CTpaHuue npenocrtasnieHa nponssoguTenem, N NnoCTaBLLMK OOKYyMeHTa He HeCceT HUKaKon
POpI/I,U,VNeCKOVI OTBETCTBEHHOCTU. Bece npasa 3alinLleHbl. I'Io>Kany|7|CTa, HeMeOneHHO CBAXNTECb C HaMu B clliy4yae Kakunx-nmbo HapyLIJeHI/II;I.

CBsixxuTecb ¢ Hamu

Susheng Import & Export Trading Co.,Ltd.

TenedoH: +86-021-58958519
Mo6unbHbIN TenedoH: +86-13424755533
Email: sales@su-jiao.com

Appec: NocnogunH Yxxao

PaiioH ®aHcsaHb, Lanxan, Kutan

WeChat

Page 3



